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May 18, 2015 

BY ELECTRONIC FILING 

Ms. Marlene H. Dortch 
Secretary 
Federal Communications Commission 
445 Twelfth Street SW 
Washington, DC 20554 

Re: Certification of Compliance with Destruction Requirement,                   
MB Docket No. 14-57 

Dear Ms. Dortch: 

Pursuant to the November 12, 2014, Second Amended Modified Joint Protective 
Orderentered in the above-referenced proceeding, please find the attached certifications of 
compliance with the requirement to destroy or return all Confidential and Highly Confidential 
documents executed by counsel for Time Warner Cable Inc.1

Please contact the undersigned if you have any questions about this submission. 

Respectfully submitted, 

/s/ Matthew A. Brill 

Matthew A. Brill 
Counsel to Time Warner Cable Inc. 

1 See Applications of Comcast Corp. and Time Warner Cable Inc. for Consent to Assign or 
Transfer Control of Licenses and Authorizations, Second Amended Modified Joint 
Protective Order, MB Docket No. 14-57, 29 FCC Rcd 13799 (Nov. 12, 2014). 



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I, Alexander L. Stout, hereby certify that on May 18, 2015, I caused true and correct 
copies of the foregoing Certificates of Destruction to be served electronically to the following. 

Scott Blake Harris 
Harris, Wiltshire and Grannis LLP 
1919 M Street, NW, Eighth Floor 
Washington, DC 20036 
sbharris@harriswiltshire.com

Outside Counsel for Akamai Technologies, Inc. 

Mary C. Albert 
COMPTEL
1200 G Street, NW, Suite 350 
Washington, DC 20005 
malbert@comptel.org

Pantelis Michalopoulos 
Stephanie A. Roy 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
pmichalopoulos@steptoe.com 

Outside Counsel for DISH Network 
Corporation

Savannah Haynes 
Austin Schlick 
Megan Anne Stull 
Google, Inc. 
25 Massachusetts Avenue, NW, Ninth Floor 
Washington, DC 20001 
stull@google.com 

Markham C. Erikson 
Andrew W. Guhr 
Damon J. Kalt 
Erik Stallman 
Steptoe & Johnson LLP 
1330 Connecticut Avenue, NW 
Washington, DC 20036 
merikson@steptoe.com 

Outside Counsel for Netflix, Inc. 

Jim Bird 
Office of the General Counsel 
TransactionTeam@fcc.gov

William Dever 
Wireline Competition Bureau 
William.Dever@fcc.gov 

Marcia Glauberman 
Media Bureau 
Marcia.Glauberman@fcc.gov 

Vanessa Lemmé 
Media Bureau 
Vanessa.Lemme@fcc.gov

Best Copy and Printing, Inc. 
fcc@bcpiweb.com

/s/ Alexander L. Stout 
      Alexander L. Stout 
      Latham & Watkins LLP 

































Certification of Destruction 

MB Docket No. 14-57 

 All documents in my possession that contain Confidential Information or Highly 
Confidential Information, as defined by the Second Amended Modified Joint Protective Order 
entered in the above-captioned proceeding on November 12, 2014, have been destroyed.  

 I certify under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct. 

    Executed this __ day of May, 2015 

    _________________________________ 

    Jerry A. Hausman 
    Professor of Economics 
    Massachusetts Institute of Technology 
    (617) 253-3644 


